504018914 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONYX PROJECTS PTY LTD	08/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGICAL RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED	
Street Address:	123 ALBERT STREET	
City:	BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15039456
PCT Number:	AU2014001098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lcochran@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027034.00032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A WOLFFE	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan A. Wolffe/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment Onyx to TRPL#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Onyx to TRPL#page2.tif

PATENT 504018914 REEL: 039839 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Onyx Projects Pty Ltd (ABN 26 122 490 000), ("Assignor"), Level 1, Parmelia House, 191 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000, Australia is the owner of certain rights to the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SMELTING PROCESS AND APPARATUS

and identified as Serial Number PCT/AU2014/001098 filed 4 December 2014;

WHEREAS, Technological Resources Pty. Limited (A.C.N. 002 183 557) ("Assignee"), 123 Albert Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia ("TRPL"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by Onyx Projects Pty Ltd in and to the invention or improvements identified as Serial Number PCT/AU2014/001098;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we Onyx Projects Pty Ltd, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto TRPL its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements identified as Serial Number PCT/AU2014/001098 and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignees;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignees or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

1177947_1 (OHMebers H95289 US

IN WILINESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the 44 day of 2016

Onyx Projects Phy Lyl

By:

Name: M

Tide: MANAGIAL DILECTAL

1777947 (1 (SHM)shars) P99289 US

PATENT REEL: 039839 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 09/23/2016